Pater NO. 334No. <u>I</u>P. 1<u>31P</u>

U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE U.S. PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE

RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET PATENTS ONLY

T F	O THE DIRECTOR OF THE UNITED PLEASE RECORD THE ATTACHED O	STATES PAT	ENT AN	D TRADEMARK OFFICE TS OR COPY THEREOF	
Name(s) of Conve Christian Steinkuhler;	eying party(ies): Michele Pallaoro; Armin Lahm			•	
Additional name(s) of	conveying party(ies) attached?	Yes	X No	.	
2. Nature of conveys	. Nature of conveyance:		Name and address of receiving party(ies):		
Assignment Merger			Name:	Istituto di Ricerche di Angeletti S.p.A.	Biologia Molecola
Security Agre	eement		Interna	ıl Address:	<u></u> ,
Change of Na		Street Address: Via Pontina Km. 30,600			
Other:		City & State: Pomezia, Roma, Italy			
			Zip/Po:	stal Code: 00040	
Execution Date: Apr			Additional name(s) & addresses attached?	Yes X	
	er(s) or patent number(s) are as fo cation No(s). <u>10/221,943</u>	ilows:	·	, filed on <u>Septembe</u>	er 17, 20 <u>02</u>
Name: <u>Sheldon O.</u> Internal Address:	nts should be mailed: Heber PATENT DEPARTMENT MERCK & CO., INC. P.O. BOX 2000 RY60-30 RAHWAY, N.J. Zip: 07065-090	7	End The acc be r	CFR 3.41) closed Director is hereby autho ount number entered bekerequired or to credit any of	rized to charge the d ow for any fees which
		- 8. Depos	it accou	int number: <u>13-2755</u> .	<u>. </u>
		USE THIS SP	ACE		<u> </u>
copy of the origin	knowledge and belief, the foregoinal document. Reg. No. 38,179		n is true	. /	attached copy is a 3-16-06 Date
	Total number of pages including	o cover shéé	t. attach	ments, and documents	s: 4
	op Assignment Recordation Ser CERTIFICATE OF MAILI nis correspondence is being deposited with the U or of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office, P.O.	vices or Fax	to Pate	ent and Trademark O	ffice at (571) 273-
Name (Print/Type	Jodí Hobbs				<u> </u>
Signature	Sodi Hoblis	<u> </u>	Date	3-16-0/A	-NT

CH \$40.00 132755 1022

─NO. 334[─]──P. 2[─]

	PATENT
Attorney Docket No.	ITR0031P
U.S. Scrial No.	10/221,943
Filing Date	<u>09/17/2002</u>

ASSIGNMENT AND AGREEMENT

For value received, we, Steinkuhler, Christian; Pallaoro, Michele; Lahm, Armin

of Via Vigorelli 7, 00144 - Roma, Italy; Via G. De Lullo 130, 00126 - Acilia, Italy; Pz. S. Maria Liberatrice 18, 00153 - Roma, Italy; respectively;

hereby sell, assign and transfer to ISTITUTO DI RICERCHE DI BIOLOGIA MOLECOLARE P. ANGELETTI, S.P.A. a corporation having an office at Via Pontina Km. 30,600, 00040 Pomezia, Roma, Italy, and its successors, assigns and legal representatives, the entire right, title and interest, for all countries, in and to certain inventions relating to

HCV NS2/3 FRAGMENTS AND USES THEREOF

described in international application Serial No. PCT/IB01/00527 filed on 03/14/2001, and in provisional application(s) Serial No. 006537.5 filed on 03/17/2000 (if applicable), and all the rights and privileges, including any and all benefits under the International Convention for the Protection of Industrial Property under any and all Patents which may be granted therefor, and under any and all extensions, divisionals, reissues and continuations of said application for Patents, including any foreign application derived therefrom, equivalent thereto or claiming priority thereof.

We request that any and all Patents for said inventions be issued to said assignee, its successors, assigns and legal representatives, or to such nominees as it may designate.

We agree that, when requested, we will, without charge to said assignce but at its expense, sign all papers, take all rightful oaths, and do all acts which may be necessary, desirable or convenient for securing and maintaining Patents for said inventions in any and all countries and for vesting title thereto in said assignce, its successors, assigns and legal representatives or nominees.

We covenant with said assigned, its successors, assigns and legal representatives, that the rights and property herein conveyed are free and clear of any encumbrance, and that we have full right to convey the same as herein expressed.

We hereby authorize our attorney, Sheldon O. Heber or an attorney with Power of Attorney in this application, of the said Istituto di Riccrebe di Biologia Molecolare P. Angeletti, S.p.A.to insert the Serial No. and Filing Date of said application(s) when known.

Page 1 of 3

Attorney Docket No. U.S. Scrial No.	PATENT <u>ITR0031P</u> 10/221,943
Till and	
ASSIGNMENT AND AGREEMENT	
Signed atthisthisthis	, <u>2005</u> .
Christian Steinkuhler	
Personally appeared before me the above-named Christian Steinkuhler	
to me known and known to me to be the person(s) who executed the foregoing instrument and acknowledged acknowledged and acknowledged and acknowledged and acknowledged acknowledged and acknowledged and acknowledged acknowledged and acknowledged acknowledged and acknowledged and acknowledged ac	
his/her free act and deed this	strument to be
Emanuela Jacoba Mor alla Bry	<u>Q</u> WITNESS
Signed at	. <u>2005</u> .
Personally appeared before me the above-named Michele Pallaoro	
to me known and known to me to be the person(s) who executed the foregoing instrument and acknowledged said instrument free act and deed this	
his/her free act and deed this	ument to be
Somewhatiable MN rella Bafon	TNESS

MAR. 16. 2006 8:50AM MERCK&CO 732 594 4720

─NO. 334──P. 3---

 $\textbf{PATENT} \ ^{Page \ 2 \ of \ 3}$ **REEL: 017343 FRAME: 0333**

Page 3 of 3

PATENT

RECORDED: 03/16/2006

REEL: 017343 FRAME: 0334